
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - SUPERCROSS LAST CHANCE QUALIFIER

MONSTER ENERGY AMA SUPERCROSS, AN FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

RELIANT STADIUM - HOUSTON, TX

ROUND 13 OF 17 - APRIL 10, 2010

AMA Supercross

HOUSTON

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

41 K. Regal  54.4421

501 S. Wennerstrom  44.4472

55 K. Chisholm  44.5393

195 B. Payne  54.5494

323 J. Povolny  64.6105

58 W. Peick  64.6136

198 J. Saylor  54.6487

351 S. Sewell  64.6848

644 K. Partridge  54.6959

149 C. Hinson  54.70610

958 A. Dejager  44.71811

229 J. Loop  54.72612

271 J. Gibson  54.73513

140 J. Moore  64.80414

304 B. Ripple  34.85015

81 C. Siebler  64.85716

700 C. Shealy  44.87117

247 T. Parks  25.48418

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

41 K. Regal  120.7171

55 K. Chisholm  320.7762

58 W. Peick  321.2323

271 J. Gibson  621.2704

195 B. Payne  621.5795

149 C. Hinson  221.5946

351 S. Sewell  221.6497

198 J. Saylor  521.7108

644 K. Partridge  421.7429

140 J. Moore  521.81210

304 B. Ripple  222.04111

501 S. Wennerstrom  422.16612

323 J. Povolny  322.20713

81 C. Siebler  222.42314

229 J. Loop  522.55415

958 A. Dejager  223.09816

700 C. Shealy  423.67517

247 T. Parks  228.48918

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

41 K. Regal  123.8181

55 K. Chisholm  223.8682

271 J. Gibson  324.2303

149 C. Hinson  424.2614

195 B. Payne  224.2685

58 W. Peick  224.3706

644 K. Partridge  424.4077

198 J. Saylor  424.5278

323 J. Povolny  224.7499

351 S. Sewell  524.83610

501 S. Wennerstrom  225.13911

304 B. Ripple  225.35812

229 J. Loop  425.46313

700 C. Shealy  225.55314

81 C. Siebler  225.85615

140 J. Moore  325.94116

958 A. Dejager  226.25517

247 T. Parks  230.68418
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